Potential Logan Park Improvements - 61605
2/3/2023

Replace Playground
Playground Equipment
Installation (drainage, concr curb, equip. install)
Poured in Place Surfacing & Base (installed $25/sf)
subtotal

New Swings (4 swings)
Swings
Installation (dirt work, swing posts install)
Poured in Place Surfacing & Base (installed $25/sf)
subtotal

New Shelter
Shelter
Installation (grading, concrete, structure install)
subtotal

Site Work
Demolition (concrete, old playground...)
New accessible sidewalk/paths (create loop, too)
Landscaping (finish grading, seeding, mulch)
4' Fence along Garfield parking lot
Accessible drinking fountain
Site amenities (grills, picnic tables, outdoor play equip)
subtotal

Contingency

TOTAL

$100,000
$85,000
$75,000
$260,000

$8,000
$8,000
$29,000
$45,000

$32,000
$32,000
$64,000

$15,000
$36,000
$12,000
$20,000
$8,000
$20,000
$111,000

$20,000

$500,000



