## Potential Logan Park Improvements - 61605

2/3/2023

Replace	· Play	ground
---------	--------	--------

Playground Equipment	\$100,000
Installation (drainage, concr curb, equip. install)	\$85,000
Poured in Place Surfacing & Base (installed \$25/sf)	\$75,000
subtotal	\$260,000

## New Swings (4 swings)

Swings	\$8,000
Installation (dirt work, swing posts install)	\$8,000
Poured in Place Surfacing & Base (installed \$25/sf)	\$29,000
subtotal	\$45,000

## **New Shelter**

Shelter	\$32,000
Installation (grading, concrete, structure install)	\$32,000
subtotal	\$64,000

## Site Work

Demolition (concrete, old playground)	\$15,000
New accessible sidewalk/paths (create loop, too)	\$36,000
Landscaping (finish grading, seeding, mulch)	\$12,000
4' Fence along Garfield parking lot	\$20,000
Accessible drinking fountain	\$8,000
Site amenities (grills, picnic tables, outdoor play equip)	\$20,000
subtotal	\$111,000

Contingency \$20,000

TOTAL \$500,000